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2026 Program Activity

2026 Annual Wave - June 30, 2026 deadline

Working with Program staff to acquire new state data (targeting early March)
Will identify all new employers & create records
3 pre- deadline communications, 2 post deadline beginning in May

Payroll Webinars & Employer Emails

Continuing twice - monthly payroll webinars for employers
Targeted emails to employers using integrated payroll providers

Email to employers that selected “no provider”
Employer reminder to add new employees (for those who haven’t added EEs in the
last 90 days)



As of As of As of As of As of

03/31/2025 | 6/30/2025 9/30/2025 | 12/31/2025 | 02/20/2026

Total

7.140 8,030 8,042 8.089 8.106
Employers
Rzl 1.627 1.791 1.828 1,946 1,947
Employers
S 3.253 3.674 3.877 4135 4194
Employers
SUlEmUAlng 766 825 893 935 937

Payroll
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Employee Update

Comparing Q1, Q2,
Q3, Q4 2025 and
current 2026 numbers

*Steady saver growth

*Continued growth in
average account balance,
steady monthly
contribution amount

*Ave Contribution Rate

increased with auto-
escalation in January

For institutional use only.

As of As of As of As of As of
03/31/25 6/30/2025 | 9/30/2025 | 12/31/2025 | 02/20/2026

Funded Saver
Accounts

Total Saver Assets

Av. Account Balance

Av. Contribution
Rate

Av. Monthly
Contribution
Amount

5,470

$2.5M

$460

5.03%

$158

6,607

$4.5M

$644

5.04%

$152

7,638

$6.6M

$821

5.05%

$132

8,953

$8.4M

$982

5.03%

$145

8,946

$9.6M

$1,077

5.56%

$170



U Vestwell

Auto Escalation
Update

3,954 Savers were
auto- escalated in
January (46% of
funded accounts)

*Bulk of movement
centered around the
increase from 5% to
6%.

For institutional use only.

SECTION TITLE
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Additional Program Items

Payroll Integration Expansion

e Continue to build out and deepen integrations- on target to activate a
360 API with Paychex in early Q2 2026 (one of the larger payroll
providers across states) & leverage existing relationships

Expanding Help Center Content

@ Launched the first phase of new content for Savers to build out a Saver
Help Center similar to the Employer Help Center. Continuing to
develop and add new content to the Saver Help Center.

e Focusing content on operation questions (accessing accounts,
withdrawals, account changes, etc.)

Savers M atch

e (Continue to work with Treasury and D.C. stakeholder groups to
monitor for any news or guidance on Savers Match

e Engaging on new questions from IRS around process/administration



Thank you

About Vestwell Holdings Inc.

This presentation does not constitute an offer to sell, a solicitation of an offer to buy, or a recommendation of any security or any other
product or service by Vestwell Holdings Inc. or any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, or other third party. Neither Vestwell nor any of its
subsidiaries or affiliates make any representations regarding the appropriateness or suitability of any securities, products, or services
discussed on our website and we do not provide legal, tax, financial, or investment advice to any individual. Vestwell's wholly owned
subsidiary, Vestwell State Savings, LLC, is a service provider to certain state savings programs. Any information on our website or in
any reports or presentations is provided for general education purposes only. Certain content may also be confidential and
proprietary. Any link from this presentation to a third party website, including any link to a website of any state savings program, is
not an endorsement or recommendation of such program or of investment in such program, nor is it a statement or opinion as to the
accuracy or completeness of any information provided on such third-party website. All investments involve risk, including the loss of
principal, market fluctuations, liquidity and interest rate risks, domestic and international risks, and inflation-related risks among
others. Individual investors are solely responsible for determining whether any investment, investment strategy, security or related
transaction is appropriate for them based on their personal investment objectives, financial circumstances and risk tolerance.
Individuals should consult their business advisor, attorney, or tax and accounting advisor regarding their specific business, legal or tax
situation, and should review the offering document or other disclosure provided by any applicable program or issuer of any security
before deciding whether to make an investment.

Vestwell
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