

Delaware EARNNS Board Meeting

**DELAWARE
EARNNS** 



March 2, 2026

Vestwell

2026 Program Activity

2026 Annual Wave - June 30, 2026 deadline

- Working with Program staff to acquire new state data (targeting early March)
- Will identify all new employers & create records
- 3 pre- deadline communications, 2 post deadline beginning in May

Payroll Webinars & Employer Emails

- Continuing twice- monthly payroll webinars for employers
- Targeted emails to employers using integrated payroll providers
- Email to employers that selected “no provider”
- Employer reminder to add new employees (for those who haven’t added EEs in the last 90 days)

Employer Update

Comparing Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 of 2025 and current numbers in 2026

	As of 03/31/2025	As of 6/30/2025	As of 9/30/2025	As of 12/31/2025	As of 02/20/2026
Total Employers	7,140	8,030	8,042	8,089	8,106
Registered Employers	1,627	1,791	1,828	1,946	1,947
Exempt Employers	3,253	3,674	3,877	4,135	4,194
Submitting Payroll	766	825	893	935	937

Employee Update

Comparing Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4 2025 and current 2026 numbers

*Steady saver growth

*Continued growth in average account balance, steady monthly contribution amount

*Ave Contribution Rate increased with auto-escalation in January

	As of 03/31/25	As of 6/30/2025	As of 9/30/2025	As of 12/31/2025	As of 02/20/2026
Funded Saver Accounts	5,470	6,607	7,638	8,553	8,946
Total Saver Assets	\$2.5M	\$4.5M	\$6.6M	\$8.4M	\$9.6M
Av. Account Balance	\$460	\$644	\$821	\$982	\$1,077
Av. Contribution Rate	5.03%	5.04%	5.05%	5.03%	5.56%
Av. Monthly Contribution Amount	\$158	\$152	\$132	\$145	\$170

Auto Escalation Update

3,954 Savers were auto-escalated in January (46% of funded accounts)

*Bulk of movement centered around the increase from 5% to 6%.

Old %	New %	Total Accounts
1%	2%	10
2%	3%	19
3%	4%	17
4%	5%	3
5%	6%	3,827
6%	7%	58
7%	8%	11
8%	9%	10

Additional Program Items

Payroll Integration Expansion

- Continue to build out and deepen integrations- on target to activate a 360 API with Paychex in early Q2 2026 (one of the larger payroll providers across states) & leverage existing relationships

Expanding Help Center Content

- Launched the first phase of new content for Savers to build out a Saver Help Center similar to the Employer Help Center. Continuing to develop and add new content to the Saver Help Center.
- Focusing content on operation questions (accessing accounts, withdrawals, account changes, etc.)

Savers Match

- Continue to work with Treasury and D.C. stakeholder groups to monitor for any news or guidance on Savers Match
- Engaging on new questions from IRS around process/ administration

Thank you

About Vestwell Holdings Inc.

This presentation does not constitute an offer to sell, a solicitation of an offer to buy, or a recommendation of any security or any other product or service by Vestwell Holdings Inc. or any of its subsidiaries, affiliates, or other third party. Neither Vestwell nor any of its subsidiaries or affiliates make any representations regarding the appropriateness or suitability of any securities, products, or services discussed on our website and we do not provide legal, tax, financial, or investment advice to any individual. Vestwell's wholly owned subsidiary, Vestwell State Savings, LLC, is a service provider to certain state savings programs. Any information on our website or in any reports or presentations is provided for general education purposes only. Certain content may also be confidential and proprietary. Any link from this presentation to a third party website, including any link to a website of any state savings program, is not an endorsement or recommendation of such program or of investment in such program, nor is it a statement or opinion as to the accuracy or completeness of any information provided on such third-party website. All investments involve risk, including the loss of principal, market fluctuations, liquidity and interest rate risks, domestic and international risks, and inflation-related risks among others. Individual investors are solely responsible for determining whether any investment, investment strategy, security or related transaction is appropriate for them based on their personal investment objectives, financial circumstances and risk tolerance. Individuals should consult their business advisor, attorney, or tax and accounting advisor regarding their specific business, legal or tax situation, and should review the offering document or other disclosure provided by any applicable program or issuer of any security before deciding whether to make an investment.



Vestwell